Ver 1.34                               -1-                       Date: June-2014
PT3621A
General purpose Hall-effect Switch
Hall IC
Applications
 VCD/DVD loader, CD/DVD-Rom
 Cover detector
 Speed Measurement
 Home appliances
 Home safety
Features
 2.5V to 18V operation
 Built-in dynamic offset cancellation
 Small size
 High balance and low thermal drift magnetic sensing
Order information
 PT3621A-LH /PKG:SOT23
 PT3621A-UA /PKG:TO92
 Temperature(T): K
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Rating Units
Maximum supply voltage VDDmax  18 V
Allowable power dissipation PD
TO-92(UA) 550
*1
 mW
SOT-23(LH) 300
*1
 mW
Operating temperature Ta Suffix ‘K’ -40~+125 ℃
Storage temperature Ts  -55~+150 ℃
Maximum Junction temperature Tjmax  150 ℃
Max. output current  IOMAX  25 mA
*: On 50mm x 50mm x 1.6mm glass epoxy board
Specifications
 All PROLIFIC products described or contained herein do not have specifications that can handle applications require extremely high levels
of reliability, such as life-support systems, aircraft control systems, or other applications whose failure can be reasonably expected to
result in serious physical and/or material damage. Consult with your PROLIFIC representative nearest you before using any PROLIFIC
products described or contained herein in such applications.
 PROLIFIC assumes no responsibility for equipment failures that result from using products at values that exceed, even momentarily, the
rated values (such as maximum ratings, operating condition ranges, or other parameters) listed in products specifications of any and all
PROLIFIC products described or contained herein.
 PROLIFIC TECHNOLOGY INC.
7F, No.48,Sec.3, Nan Kang Rd., Nan Kang, Taipei, 115, Taiwan.
Package Type
1. VDD/DC power supply
2. Out/output pin
3. GND/DC ground
P/N: PT3621A-XX-X
TO92-3L (UA)
SOT23-3L (LH)
Ver 1.34                               -2-                       Date: June-2014
Electrical Characteristics (TA=+25C, VDD=12V)
Characteristic Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Units
Supply Voltage VDD  2.5  18 V
Supply Voltage VDD RDD≧200Ω 2.5  26 V
Supply current through
protection device
IDD RDD≧200Ω   50 mA
Output Sink Voltage VDS(ON) @ IOUT =20mA  0.3 0.5 V
Output Breakdown Voltage VBV   22 30 V
Supply Current IDD Output open   6 10 mA
Magnetic Characteristics (TA=+25C, VDD=12V)
Operate Point BOP  90 105 120 G
Release Point BRP  55 85 110 G
Hysteresis  BHYS  10 20 35 G
Output Behavior versus Polarity (TA=-40C~125C, VDD=2.5V~18V)
Parameters Test Conditions(LH) Output(LH) Test Conditions(UA) Output(UA)
South pole     B>Bop Low     B<Brp High
North pole     B<Brp High     B>Bop Low
     South Pole        North Pole          South Pole         North Pole
      Output = Low         Output = High       Output =High         Output = Low
          SOT-23(LH) Package               TO-92(UA) Package
PT3621A                       Hall IC
Ver 1.34                               -3-                       Date: June-2014
General Specifications
 The PT3621A is designed for magnetic actuating using a unipolar magnetic field.
The built-in dynamic offset cancellation of pre-amplifier stage achieves optimal